Public Notice

This Ordinance and any changes thereto shall be considered for adoption at a public meeting of the Castle Pines City Council at 6:30 p.m. on January 14, 2025, which may be postponed at said meeting, and which meeting shall be open to the public.

ORDINANCE NO. 24-09

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF CASTLE PINES, COLORADO, APPROVING THE CONVEYANCE OF CERTAIN RECREATION PROPERTIES FROM THE CASTLE PINES NORTH METROPOLITAN DISTRICT TO THE CITY OF CASTLE PINES PURSUANT TO THE INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF CASTLE PINES AND THE CASTLE PINES NORTH METROPOLITAN DISTRICT REGARDING OPERATION, MAINTENANCE AND TRANSFER OF RECREATION PROPERTIES ("BATCH FOUR PROPERTIES")

The complete text of all Ordinances is available through the City Offices and on the City's official website: <u>www.castlepinesco.gov</u>.

By: Tobi Duffey, MMC City Clerk

Published: Douglas County News Press Date: December 19, 2024